Revised 12-1-2025
Town of Grimesland
Fee Schedule
 Year 2026-2027



		BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Board of the Town of Grimesland, North Carolina that the following fees be entered for the 2026-2027 year:

Utility Department:
	Residential Utilities
	Water and sewer DEPOIST (3/4” Service)	$300.00
				     ( 1” service)		$375.00
	Resident Minimum Water charge 		$17.00
	Non-Resident Minimum Water charge		$34.00
	Resident Minimum Sewer Charge		$21.00
	Non-Resident Minimum Sewer Charge		$42.00
	
Commercial Utilities
	Water and sewer DEPOIST (3/4” service)	$300.00
				     (1” service)		$375.00
				     (2” service)		$450.00
	Resident Minimum Water charge 		$17.00
	Non-Resident Minimum Water charge		$34.00
	Resident Minimum Sewer Charge		$21.00
	Non-Resident Minimum Sewer Charge		$42.00

Services Charges-
	Late Fee 					$15.00
Cut on fee					$35.00
Return Check Fee				$35.00
After hours and/or Holiday Cut on		$100.00
Temporary Cut On			$10.00 (for 10 days of service, shall pay usage)
Meter Tampering (All Utilities)			$150.00 (FEDERAL OFFENSE)	
Meter Checks – first check is FREE all others	$50.00
Services Charges cont.
Copies		$0.25 per page
Faxes		$1.00 per page

Trash/Recycle
	Recycle Deposit				$15.00
	Resident (monthly)			$10.00
	Commercial (monthly)			$25.00

General Penalty
	Non-compliance Grass & Weeds
		First Notice (10 days to comply)
		Second Notice (10 days to comply)
		Third Notice ($50.00 per day fee, up to ten days)
Final Notice (Town will cut/weed eat customers property and send invoice for $150.00 plus any additional charges that may occur 
Water Tap Fee-
The following fees are the minimum amount due.  Any and all additional cost will be determined on a case-by-case basis by the Town.  The estimate will be based on the use of material and labor.
Water Tap fee 				$2000.00
Sewer Tap Fees
The following fees are the minimum amount due.  Any and all additional cost will be determined on a case-by-case basis by the Town.  The estimate will be based on the use of material and labor.
	Sewer Tap Fee				$3500.00


Park Rental
	In Town Resident 			$20.00
	Out of Town 				$35.00
General Licensing
	Business Registration Fee			$55.00 or $75.00
	Solicitor/Itinerant Merchants			$25.00
Planning and Zoning
Zoning Ordinance Amendment Fee/Administration Fee/Publication Fees
	Text Amendment 			$500.00 residential	$750.00 commercial 
	 Zoning compliance letter		$30.00
	Family Care facility			$100.00
	Map Amendment			$500.00 residential	$750.00 commercial 
	Copy of Zoning Ordinance		$15.00
	Copy of Subdivision Ordinance		$10.00
	Zoning Permit				$100.00
	Commercial Zoning Permit 		$300.00
	Special Use Permit			$375.00 residential	$500.00 commercial 
	Site Plan Review			$750.00
	Zoning  Permit				$100.00
	Appeal from Administrative Decision	$500.00 residential 	$750.00 commercial 
Petition for Permanent street/alley closure 	
Advertising				$1000.00
Administration 				$500.00

Date__________________________
_______________________________Mayor
Eleanor H. Farr
______________________________Town Clerk
Jaime D. Moles





	
